Registration Form

41st Blankenese Conference, June 22-25, 2024

Dear participant,

Thank you for your interest in the Blankenese Conference in Hamburg on: "*Synaptopathies* - *Molecular mechanisms of Brain Disease*". The registration fee is 300€. For students, including PhD students, we offer a reduced registration fee of 150€. This includes participation in the conference as well as lunch and dinner on site (excl. travel or accommodation costs). Please, transfer the conference fee to the account below. Note, it is essential to use the payment reference: Z0556/014.1 "Your Name" to firmly assign the payment to you. Registration is only valid once we have received the participation fee.

The number of participants is limited and places will be allocated in the order of registration. Applicants are invited to submit abstracts for posters. In case you want to submit an abstract please use the separate abstract submission form you can download from the Blankenese Conference homepage.

Please send the filled form to <u>jennifer.radwitz@zmnh.uni-hamburg.de</u> to register for the conference. Please, use the subject: Registration Blankenese Conference 2024

Name:

First name:

E-Mail address:

University / Institute:

Address:

Food preferences: Omnivore

Vegetarian

I am aware that the registration is only valid once the participation fee $(300 \notin 150 \notin)$ is paid.

I agree that my personal data provided above may be used for the preparation, implementation, follow-up and documentation of the 41st Blankenese Conference. After the purpose has been fulfilled, the data will be deleted. I can object to the further processing of my data at any time by sending an e-mail to jennifer.radwitz@zmnh.uni-hamburg.de.

Please transfer the conference fee to the following account: Recipient: Universitätsklinikum Hamburg-Eppendorf Bank: Hamburger Sparkasse IBAN: DE27 2005 0550 1002 1533 00 BIC/ Swift: HASPDEHHXXX Payment reference (Verwendungszweck): Z0556/014.1 "Your Name"

Further comments / remarks:

In case you have further question please contact Jennifer Radwitz via jennifer.radwitz@zmnh.uni-hamburg.de